he NEC BlueFire 700
switches represent tech-
nological advances in
reliability, capacity and service
management of multilayer
switching.  IPv6 is enabled
now in silicon within the
BlueFire 700 switches to sup-

• Fully SNMP manageable with RMON probe capabilities
• Advanced filtering mechanism based on physical port,
VLAN, MAC address, Ether type code, SNAP type code
• Trunking support for port redundancy
• Port mirroring
• Full-wire speed routing and switching support
Features
BLUEFIRE 700 SERIES
• Enables finer QoS controls by adopting WFQ (Weighted
Fair Queuing) and strict priority queuing with per class
shaping mechanism
• Enables easy QoS parameter setting by collaboration
with policy servers
• Diffserv/RSVP/LDAP/COPS support
• Transmit physical port/Receive physical port
• Transmit VLAN/Receive VLAN
• Destination MAC address/Source MAC address
• Ethernet Type Code(Maskable)
• Zero packet loss (<0.001%) bi-directional throughput
L2/L3 using 64-, 512- and 1,518- byte packets
• Jumbo packet frames supported
• Common QoS support for VoIP from PBX trunk and IP
stations
- Common QoS Queuing Mechanisms
- Traffic shaping for VLAN tagging allows priority
queuing for voice traffic
- Common differentiated services classes supported
between NEC PBX and IP switches and routers
WORKGROUP
BlueFire 720
Server
BlueFire 730
Dterm® Phones
Advantages
Reliable Enterprise Converged
Networking Solution
CAMPUS
BlueFire IX5010
ServerSmartphone NEAX® 2400 IPX
BlueFire 710
CORE
WAN or MAN
BlueFire 750
BlueFire 750
BlueFire 750
BlueFire 710
Headset
Dterm Phones
Dterm Phones
©NEC America, Inc. 10/01
BlueFire is a trademark of NEC America.
NEAX and Dterm are registered trademarks
of NEC Corporation.
To find out more about the BlueFire 700 Series or to
inquire about NEC’s powerful and versatile data platforms,
visit our website at www.cng.nec.com
188256
BlueFire 700 Series
4 Gbps
64 10/100
8 GbE
128 10/100
16 GbE
384 10/100 Mbps + 32 GbE
96 GbE ports
16 10/100 (fixed)
2 GbE
16 10/100
SNMP, Telenet, Serial, RMON
6 Mpps
Switch
Capacity
Packet Forwarding
Capacity
Configurable Slots
Port Capacity
(Maximum)
8 Gbps
12 Mpps
16 Gbps 96 Gbps
24 Mpps 144 Mpps
771100DDeessccrriippttiioonn 772200 773300 775500
Management
Queuing
Switching
2 4 8 12
8 levels of transmit queue per output port
Interconnected Shared Buffer